That the total amount of appropriations for all corporate purposes legally made to be collected from the tax levy 

of the current fiscal year is hereby ascertained to be the sum of Four Million, Six Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Dollars.

SECTION II: That the sum of Four Million, Six Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Dollars ($4,692,000) being the total levy 

legally made which are to be collected from the tax levy of the current fiscal year of the Village of Barrington Hills for all 

corporate purposes of said Village of Barrington Hills, being a Corporate Fund, Police Protection Fund, Social Security Fund,

[...]

Audit Fund, Lighting Fund, Liability Insurance Fund, Unemployment Insurance Fund, Road and Bridge Fund, Illinois 

Municipal Retirement Fund, and Police Pension Fund, which is based on the estimated appropriation of the Village of 

Barrington Hills for the Fiscal year beginning January 1, 2026 and ending December 31, 2026. The requested levy amount of 

Four Million, Six Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Dollars ($4,692,000) is herby levied upon all of the taxable property in the 

Village of Barrington Hills subject to taxation for the current year.  The specific amounts as levied for the various funds 

heretofore named being included herein by being placed in separate columns under the heading "To be Raised by Tax Levy",